RB6090-SB05B-03

RS BRRESAES

INSTALLATION MANUAL

INFIIRIS—FY b
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

BE ~34 86/ 3% GR86 / B4~ FR-S/ X/VUL BRZ (FA20/FA24)
APPLICATION ITOYOTA 86 / TOYOTA GR86 / SCION FR-S / SUBARU BRZ  (FA20/FA24)

m&

DIWFEF2ITS5—+w b 86/FR-S/BRZ TYPE-D
PART NAME

LLES
PART NUMBER

RB6090-SB05B

EiR / INDEX
-

P2 HAFE P8 English

CORVEFEHBERESENLEFVERZE. F2LLCHHMNESTETNFET,
CERARICCOFRBEZE X BRADIIELIBENZSN.

STACIRD LR E T <MD B E BHFAICAIICHREL T ZE0,
FAB(CEM TOVDERFBRELITO TS,
ZBEBEX-N—DORITIDEMBEENVECRDFY. AELEDETHHENZE,

TEYRMERICKOEHNE LIS, BHTEEEFZEVIRETDT,
BENMUSHTTHREIZEN,

IRFEEAR CHD [ Z SN B EARE TR T BEHEASEL S22,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle product.
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be
at the owner's own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




EBeniBh  Troms - sEsmocwssTRECES W,

el Wil -« r

@ @ S

e AAI)ATA ZFR AA>I)\1TB

FEItREE 1 FEgE |1

HamE RB6090-SB03C-01 HmmE |RB6091-SB05B-01
® ®

ZFR AL >Y—LH Z ¥R YA L>Y—RH

EiRZE (1 FtREE (1

HRmE RB6091-SB05B-02 HRm%E |RB6091-SB0O5B-03
® ®

B IFV-XAF1vF LH & IF+YV—-ZAFrvF RH

EiRZE (1 FtREE (1

HRRE RB6091-SB05B-04 HRmE%E |RB6091-SB0O5B-07

\} Ty \iia
@ \ Vd *
i

E HaL>H—){> RLH Z ¥R YL >H—/){> RRH

EiRZE (1 FEtREE (1

HERAE RB6091-SB05B-05 HRmE%E |RB6091-SB0O5B-06

— L

© ® o

ZFR BAL>BP—){> RT)(— 152mm ¥R HBRoY b~

EiREE (2 FEtREE (1

HemE PB609B-SBRO1 HamE |PB6150-FGKO1




EBeniBh  Troms - sEsmocwssTRECES W,

o ® ‘g
2R J5>SMRIL K M8 P1.25 L35 A J5>SF vk M8 P1.25
AESE |2 AESE |4
HmmE  |PB615S0-FBTO04 HEE |PB6150-FNTOL

£
& A |
®|

v Y |-
2R TS SMILK M8 P1.25 125 Ex 55> F)\> K 80-85
EiREE (2 FtREE (1
HREE  |PB6150-FNTOL H@&@E |PB6150-MCB07

e
o\ I

® K ®
IR DS TIN R 74-79 IR ATV
EiRZE (4 FtE#E |8
HmmE  |PB6150-MCBO9 BR&R%E |PB609B-SPRO1

@

e YO RLFa1—H— ver2 115 e 6FL > F
EiRZE (2 FEtREE (1
Fv NRE |PB609B-INS04 HRE% |PB609B-HDTOL
10
Anti-Seize

®
B2 FFI—X
EfEEE |1
HREE  |PB609B-ASZ01




HMERICBERT R

ISUERFTE—R m MLOLSF mOEFEEEE m /\CRRUL
25 —-RUJL - ®6.5mmERUJL m {REE

A ==
n COERGRBAE FRECEADBIFLRECDODVNTREDHTZENTI,
ERDERPLFIRIC DOV TRFRBEEA — N —RITOBRMEREZTHR TS0,
n AERIEFEHRREIR T Y—Fv MREONE TRV ESNBFA TERL TS,
B ABGOBRD T EERMEOEOIZRIET. B8 EE o LBmEMNMTO>TIIEE,
B EEIIEBUNNDTHEARHEOH LSV, AERBLV. TSR 2BNNHBDFEY.

B ABROBRDGFCHEREISROMBEDIRIC(HIETE MLIREESTD. BERQNEIMNI/RNT
<RV, RERBLV. ISR T 8NN HDFEY.

. AERZEOMTIRCE. BIRIE, REEZFEAL TS,
CHERAIICIRSRBRVETNCDORADBEIRTTY,

F- =)
=

B AREROBRDMFFIZ2HELY. IFYV AP RFLNTDTERRETITO TS,

B EBRORFE(CKIDEMDBIE - KX DEIEEMED. & - FUEm MEENB LN
BNNH DI, HRBRERDER DT FHERCITO TS,

IR

1. METFY—-XAIITS—OmDHAL

A CCTREHIDOEMBFIECTY . KEPOFMRMESTER. BIRMEEEZSRLTIZE N,

1. W F U= A FRiGFZERDIH I,

2. XIJS5—=Zms9.




2. YO RLFa1—B—mbDFF7ROmI

AERBEIMBOT I RLFT1—H—ZHAITDIECED, BEEIRMEICHAEIT D ENHERET.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
op 0 ||o )
Ny <y
HHER EHEIR
ZOEECCERVERTES. ZOEECCRRVERTET. TN ECT,

F- =)
=

A

B F—)LI> RICIESBSHUHEDMIFTRD LR TVEIH . MODE 2DRETT ERAETN3HA.
R TERMIEZEESE(CEBMIZREL T, BRICYUY RLF1—P—ZEELTIEZL,
7235, MODE 1DIRETEIZDFHETHATEEIN, BIMIZITSIBTIDRE(CTHEAVELEITFET,

A

u ZOMTIZTRORBRVNVES. BRORFECKIDES - AAERANEENRABNLISBDET,
m F2. UAL2Y—F—I)LI> ROER - IHENECBIBEHHDET .

[

F- =)
=

IR

A as
n FEIOBRERZRCMIZETRS.
1. AL > —AREBICTIDMNIASRVNKS I(COIRETRET B,
2. T—I)LI> RigE L DEEN SN TWDIER R T D, (B#EME15mm)
3. 5OV RLFT 21— — 2B EZVAHFMBL Y —EY—F>20F3. (25

4, BERNZEDHE., RFMRILIME - TS5>2Fw MM6THD Y RLF 21— —%EET 3.
COE, FOICICEVAENTLDIN. U RLFT1—H—UBHNE%ME
(15mmiEE) (CHDH. FAFICHREITD. (REY—FIMNBRESR)
XRFMRILIME, T3>+ y MMeER (BO> RLFT1—H— (@) (CHRE) .




NHIY—F D&
F—IVIY MEENSOMOMAITCIE (BEEISmm / RillEH#R)

Y92 RLF1—-8—%R{T1}

YUY RLT1—-3—0mbIFREY S -

B> RLF 1—Y—DMUEBEERE moirtidnte>y—m5—ILI> KEgEn515mm)

PR
AR

G
9
L somes NS
“\’R‘C\‘i\\t\\i‘\‘?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
W\

5. €2 —RUINCTIY—F2IDEH—(CTFREHITS.

6. INTLRIFNIEFD6.5mmiZE (MEMIL MIAD T X) [CTRBIIINITZEITD.

7. MTURIL RIRISIRFZRIL KM - TS5 > 25w MMeZB DT, BEY .

8. BE. YUY RLFT1—Y—TMUBZHZRL. 35FMESEKRICRSGIIINIZITRD,
9. ETCONBIIMIHETH. T—ILIY RELVYI> RLFT 21— —D/\UEDZTS,

10. t1DBZERET B,




3. R.S.E. FIZOALIYITS—DBMDHF

[ZEPROEEER]
EHREPRDFEEFR (G TROED TY,

<#Fv ~REREPRMEREFR T ML >

AA)ATA

XA >2)\1(TB

AL >Y—LH

YL >Y—RH

TH+Y—-RX T+ wT RH

HALZH—/ O H

()
@
®
@
® | ITFV-XF1vT LH
®
@
®

®

HYAL>5—/{> R RH

HAL>2HP—){> RS/{— 152mm

HRTw bk

>ZRJL K M8 P1.25 L35 X1

.
>~ TFw ~ M8 P1.25 [20.0~28.0N - m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

55>\ K 80-85 [15.0N - m(1.53kgf-m)]

\/

DS TINU R 74-79 [15.0N - m(1.53kgf-m)]

RTUD

®
®
@
@
® | ISRV s M8 P1.25 L25 %1
®
®
®
@

YO RLTa1-Y—

X1 BRICESESNDEN (IS PEEZELES B2, [ABOF>FS—I%
BREUTLIES,




[REFIR]

1

AU ATA@) 2RO IS SHRILN@)/ TZ>2Fy M@)ZERUREH I 3.

COF. FEABD) A TR by —H EZEREL £S5 CRDHFS.
X MEARTY K~ (@) £/,

AAUIATB@)NCOS TN R(@)EBL. &IATDRTV T Ty OiBZBRIC

RA ) A TALCEVAD, BRFCIS—/\>H—ZEmDfHF3,

LBALIB—(Q/@) oS TIN K@) =BL, RTYUT Ty IfB=EBRICAA ) A TBICELRAD,
ALY =R (@/®)CHAL B =Y RIN—(@)ZEDF, ALY —(EZDIFRNELSIC

ARULRAS, ITFY - \H—CBDHFF2.
X MBISZZMILN®)/ TS ZFY M@)ER.

L IFV-ZANFA v (O/@) IS TIN K@) &BL, Y1 LY —(CERDfHITS,

X IFV—-RbFA VT CRERSA RERSHDET, 5> T/ RTHERICEE CTEDEENT
IR CBIFHDMB(CEDE TS,

. BREIDMIBZRAEUIHSARHDZE LTI IZE,
ATV D(®)=RDHTB.

X IFYV-ANFTAovITEZITY IR MIBICEE T BHEEFRAT I I TV IRT%E
DAYvUIUTEELTLIEE0,

(DU >0

AzE

B ARRIHRDRBRDIZD., BORERIINATZFERLTVET,
DD, BIREDTIT S INEWEDIHBDET,

B UIRENC KD TFEHERENE DIBEEMWHAME THARL T ZE,

B _FEUNDED FEARZEEDT VTS A0, FTEHDRVWEZER L TH SR %=
ToTLKIZEV, BB, EEEREICKD DRIV TS IANESNRBRNEER.
FEBDEDFFNIL N ESESD, KRDEEIUT SR EERUIEE. AfFDOLTIEE0,

B Y IS—(CHDIRENMIBUIRETHERT D & IENRRITORRERDET,

B3 (d. I RiEZEIT> TS,

B EE - FERRRICKD. BIERICAENRANTEENSHDET,

RECIGU., EENKZEITD TIEE,



8. BRECIEL. YUY RLFT1—H—DESZEITS,

X - fBYO>RLTa1-—Y— (@)
- IRFZRIL M6 (DICHHE)
- J3522Fv kM6 (DICHRE)
- IS2TMIL S M6 (DICHRE) ER.

A\

PTSANIZS p
REZRIL M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)] <
TS SRILRMG [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgF-m)]
52 4=
= 1

B2 RLFT1—Y—ZBMDMHIIREE. BRETETDRNTIZE 0,
EPmBSHRDEIREEN B DE T,
O RLT1-—H—DRER. YIS—ERIRETITO TS0,

9. Ny FU—AFRIFF DTS,

4. BRD TR DR

1. BEICFHED VD BERRY 3.

2. T

STUEBEIL. A RUSONS#2500rpmIgEF Tlolénz i, BEENRVNERTD.

3. HUEIRZITV. BERHOEEINVIMEDRT D,

A

F- )
[=]

g

BHDOTENGD D EMHEEDE T, BLLE@EMESE UBIEDRRE ERD s, HRIFIEE(IC
ToTLIESEV,.

HERIRNA'SD D & MHEEDE T YRR AR ICLDPEZRCITFRERERDERTY,
ETHICEREZRUCBAEESICETZTRIE L. BRZE1T> TIZE0,
ZTDBTEERITIHREIG. IFV-ARIAFTLANTDITBITTIRETITO T EE0,
BROBESENECTVBRIHEEIR. IS 2BIREIEd. BFIEE (BB KFEL.
BRICED TIZE0N,

A@EFEE U ERARICE D TEI D AFICKRERE(ENHDIHENHDFET .
BBERE Iy 0% ERL. BBCRUTENSDOBREY T > J%iTD TIRE,




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

] -
@
PART MAIN PIPE A PART MAIN PIPE B
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6090-SB03C-01 PART No. [RB6091-SB05B-01

PART SILENCER LH PART  |SILENCER RH
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6091-SB0O5B-02 PART No. [RB6091-SB05B-03

® ®
PART EXHAUST TIP LH PART EXHAUST TIP RH
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6091-SB05B-04 PART No. |[RB6091-SB05B-07
‘ '\\
\ \
\. -~
@ Y , )
g
PART SILENCER BAND LH PART SILENCER BAND RH
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6091-SB05B-05 PART No. |[RB6091-SB05B-06
® ©
PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER 152mm PART GASKET
QTY. 2 QTY. 1
PART No. |[PB609B-SBRO1 PART No. [PB6150-FGKO1

10




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

e

\

@ - @ -

PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L35 PART FLANGE NUT M8 P1.25

QTY. 2

QTY. 4

PART No. [PB6150-FBT04

PART No. [PB6150-FNTO01

v Y e

PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L25 PART CLAMP BAND 80-85

QTY. 2 QTY. 1

PART No. [PB6150-FNTO1 PART No. |PB6150-MCB07

L T T,

PART CLAMP BAND 74-79
QTY. 4
PART No. |PB6150-MCB09

PART _ |SPRING
QTY. 8
PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1

PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 115
QTY. 2
PART No. |PB609B-INS04

PART  |HEX KEY
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB609B-HDT01

_If".‘_.'_ut

Anti-Seize
®

PART ANTI-SEIZE
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB609B-ASZ01

11



REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

m General engine maintenance tools ®m Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
® Hand Drill m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

A CAUTION

m  The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

m  This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
m  This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m  Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m  Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

m  Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m  Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.

2. Remove the exhaust muffler.

12




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
o// o
@P
g N/
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

® This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/A CAUTION

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
% PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6 (included with Sound Reducer (@)).

13




MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.
——

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

\\\\\h
iy \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
wm AT

\\\\\\Q\\\\‘\‘ 1Y

'\‘.

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

14




3. INSTALLING THE R.S.E. TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component]
Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>

@ |MAIN PIPE A

@ |MAIN PIPE B

® |SILENCER LH
@ |SILENCER RH
® |EXHAUST TIP LH
®
@
®

EXHAUST TIP RH
SILENCER BAND LH
SILENCER BAND RH

®

© |SILENCER BAND RUBBER 152mm
© |GASKET

@® |FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L35 %1

© |FLANGE NUT M8 P1.25 [20.0~28.0N - m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
@

®

®

FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L25 %1

CLAMP BAND 80-85 [15.0N - m(15.3kgf-m)]
® |CLAMP BAND 74-75 [15.0N - m(15.3kgf-m)]
@® |SPRING

@ |SOUND REDUCER

%1 Apply the ANTI-SEIZE (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to
high temperatures. This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

®

15




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1

. Temporarily install the main pipe A (®) using the included flange bolt (@) / flange nut (@).

At this time, install so that the pipe stopper of the insertion section faces upward.
% Use the included gasket (@).

. Pass the clamp band (®) through the main pipe B (@) and insert it into the main pipe A

using the spring hook positions of each pipe as a guide.Install onto the muffler hanger
at the same time.

. Pass the clamp band (®) through the left and right silencers (®/@) and insert them

into the main pipe B using the spring hook positions as a guide.

. Place the silencer band rubber (®) to the silencer band (@/®) and attach them onto

the exhaust hangers with care not to damage the silencers.
% Use the included flange bolt(@)/flange nut(@).

. Pass the clamp band (®) through the exhaust tip (&/®) and attach them onto the silencer.

% Exhaust tip has a sliding range. Please match with the positioning of the bumper and or
your preferred position within the range where it can be fixed securely using the clamp band.

. Please perform final tightening while adjusting the position of each section.

. Install the spring (@®).

% If you placed the exhaust tip in a position where the spring does not work, use a wire
on the spring hooks to secure.

(Wiring example]

/A cauTtion

m This product has a large exhaust diameter to achieve the most efficient
exhaust flow.Therefore, the clearance between the exhaust and the car may be
tight in some areas. If there seems to be any noise caused from the vibration
and the tight clearnace, use high heat resistant cloth to stop the noise.

m Otherwise Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before
completely tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient
clearance due to minor differences between individual vehicles. In such a case,

loosen the fastenings and adjust the positioninguntil sufficient clearance is achieved before

retightening the fastenings again.

m Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or
other debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

m Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply
thermal insulation to prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

16



8. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.

% + SOUND REDUCER (@)
+ BUTTON BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)
« FLANGE NUT M6 (@ included hardware)
- FLANGE BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS>
BUTTON BOLT M6 (7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

& WARNING

m Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

®  Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A\ warNING

m  Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

m  Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m  Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

m  Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

17




18



19



IIRSE

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 ) IR R/ AR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COHB(CEIZBMVEDR(F LR EFTHRAVNLET.
EEEE : A~& (NRA-BEERE-FRFBAREZOZS)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

20



